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BİRUNİ U N I V E R S I T Y 

2023-2024 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

(Faculty of Pharmacy - Faculty of Health Sciences - Faculty of Engineering and Natural Sciences - Vocational School - Faculty of Education) 

START END 2023-2024 Academic Year Autumn Semester Inter-Institutional Transfer (with Grade Point Average) Application and Registration 

Calendar 

Monday 10 July 2023 Monday 24 July 2023 Autumn Semester Inter-Institutional Transfer Applications (with Grade Point Average) 

Tuesday 25 July 2023 28 July 2023 Friday Evaluation of Inter-Institutional Transfer Applications (with Grade Point Average) for Autumn Semester 

Tuesday 1 August 2023 Announcement of the results of the Principal and Substitute Candidates for Inter-Institutional Transfer Application (with Grade Point Average) for the Autumn Semester 

Wednesday 2 August 2023 Friday 4 August 2023 Final Registrations of Principal Candidates for Inter-Institutional Transfer Applications (with Grade Point Average) for the Autumn Semester 

Tuesday 8 August 2023 Thursday 10 August 2023 Final Registrations of Fall Semester Inter-Institutional Transfer Applications (with Grade Point Average) of Substitute Candidates 

 

START END 2023-2024 Academic Year Autumn Semester Inter-Institutional Transfer (with Additional Article-1) Application and Registration Calendar 

Tuesday 1 August 2023 Tuesday 15 August 2023 Autumn Semester Inter-Institutional Transfer Applications (Additional Article-1) 

Wednesday 16 August 2023 18 August 2023 Friday Evaluation of Inter-Institutional Transfer Applications for Autumn Semester (Additional Article-1) 

Monday 21 August 2023 Announcement of Autumn Semester Inter-Institutional Transfer Application (Additional Article-1) Results 

Tuesday 22 August 2023 25 August 2023 Friday Final Registrations of Inter-Institutional Transfer Applications (Additional Article-1) for Autumn Semester 

Monday 28 August 2023 31 August 2023 Thursday Final Registration of Fall Semester Inter-Institutional Transfer Applications (Additional Article 1) Substitute Candidates 

 

START END 2023-2024 Academic Year Autumn Semester Intra-Institutional Transfer and DMP/SIDE DAL Application and Registration Calendar 

18 August 2023 Friday 
Programmes and Quotas for the 2023-2024 Autumn and Spring Semesters 

Last Day for Notification to the Rectorate by Academic Units 

Monday 28 August 2023 1 September 2023 Friday Autumn Semester Intra-Institutional Transfer and DMP/MAN Branch Applications 

Monday 4 September 2023 Friday 8 September 2023 Evaluation of Fall Semester Intra-Institutional Transfer and DMP/MAN Branch Applications 

Monday 11 September 2023 Announcement of Autumn Semester Intra-Institutional Transfer and Major/Minor Applications 

Tuesday 12 September 2023 15 September 2023 Friday Final Registration of Fall Semester Intra-Institutional Transfer and DMP/MAN Branch Applications 

 

START END 2023-2024 Academic Year Autumn Semester Course Period 

11 August 2023 Friday Last Day for the Notification to the Rectorate of the Courses to be Opened in 2023-2024 Autumn Semester 

Monday 25 September 2023 Friday 6 October 2023 Autumn Semester Course Selection 

Monday 9 October 2023 19 January 2024 Friday Autumn Semester Course Start-End 

Monday 9 October 2023 20 October 2023 Friday Add/Drop Courses 

Monday 27 November 2023 Saturday 2 December 2023 Midterm Exam 

Monday 27 November 2023 Friday 8 December 2023 Excuse Examination Application 

Monday 11 December 2023 Friday 22 December 2023 Make-up Exams 

Monday 22 January 2024 Friday 2 February 2024 Autumn Semester Final Exams 

Monday 22 January 2024 Wednesday 7 February 2024 Autumn Semester Final Exam Grade Entry 

8 February 2024 Thursday Friday 9 February 2024 Autumn Semester Make-up and Grade Upgrade Exam Application 

Monday 12 February 2024 Wednesday 14 February 2024 Autumn Semester Make-up and Upgrade Exams 

Monday 12 February 2024 16 February 2024 Friday Autumn Semester Make-up and Upgrade Exams Grade Entries 

Monday 26 February 2024 27 February 2024 Tuesday Grade Upgrade Application for Graduating Students (Applications will be made to the relevant Academic Unit) 

28 February 2024 Wednesday Grade Upgrade Examination for Graduating Students 

Monday 4 March 2024 Tuesday 5 March 2024 Application for Single Course Examination for Students in Graduation Status for Autumn Semester (Applications will be made to the relevant Academic Unit) 

Monday 4 March 2024 Tuesday 5 March 2024 2023-2024 Academic Year 1st Supplementary Exam Applications for Students with Maximum Duration of Study 

Wednesday 6 March 2024 Autumn Semester Graduation Status Students Single Course Exam 

Wednesday 6 March 2024 7 March 2024 Thursday 1st Supplementary Exams for 2023-2024 Academic Year for Students with Maximum Learning Period Expired 

Monday 11 March 2024 Last Day for Submission of Final and Make-up Exam Results to the Rectorate 

Tuesday 12 March 2024 13 March 2024 Wednesday 2023-2024 Academic Year 2nd Supplementary Exam Applications for Students with Maximum Duration of Study 

Monday 18 March 2024 Tuesday 19 March 2024 2nd Supplementary Exams for 2023-2024 Academic Year for Students with Maximum Duration of Study 

 

START END 2023-2024 Academic Year Spring Semester Inter-Institutional-Institutional Transfer and DMP/SIDE DAL Application and Registration 

Calendar 

Monday 22 January 2024 Friday 2 February 2024 Spring Semester Inter-Institutional Transfer (Additional Article-1) Application 

Monday 5 February 2024 8 February 2024 Thursday Evaluation of Spring Semester Inter-Institutional Transfer (Additional Article-1) Applications 

Friday 9 February 2024 Announcement of Spring Semester Inter-Institutional Transfer (Additional Article-1) Application Results 

Monday 12 February 2024 Wednesday 14 February 2024 Final Registration of Spring Semester Inter-Institutional Transfer (Additional Article-1) Applications 

Wednesday 14 February 2024 15 February 2024 Thursday Spring Semester Intra-Institutional Transfer and DMP/MAN Branch Applications 

16 February 2024 Friday Monday 19 February 2024 Evaluation of Spring Semester Intra-Institutional Transfer and DMP/MAN Branch Applications 

Tuesday 20 February 2024 Announcement of Spring Semester Intra-Institutional Transfer and DMP/SIDE Minor Applications 

Wednesday 21 February 2024 23 February 2024 Friday Final Registration of Spring Semester Intra-Institutional Transfer and DMP/SIDE Minor Applications 

 

START END 2023-2024 Academic Year Spring Semester Course Period 

Friday 2 February 2024 Last Day for Notification to the Rectorate for the Courses to be Opened in 2023-2024 Spring Semester 

Monday 12 February 2024 16 February 2024 Friday Spring Semester Course Selection 

Monday 19 February 2024 31 May 2024 Friday Spring Semester Course Start-End 

Monday 19 February 2024 Friday 1 March 2024 Add/Drop Courses 

Monday 15 April 2024 20 April 2024 Saturday Midterm Exam 

Monday 15 April 2024 26 April 2024 Friday Excuse Examination Application 

Monday 29 April 2024 17 May 2024 Friday Make-up Exams 
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Monday 3 June 2024 14 June 2024 Friday Spring Semester Final Exams 

Monday 3 June 2024 19 June 2024 Wednesday Spring Semester Final Exam Grade Entry 

20 June 2024 Thursday 21 June 2024 Friday Spring Semester Make-up and Grade Upgrade Exam Application 

27 June 2024 Thursday 29 June 2024 Saturday Spring Semester Make-up and Grade Improvement Exams 

27 June 2024 Thursday Wednesday 3 July 2024 Spring Semester Make-up and Upgrade Exams Grade Entries 

Monday 8 July 2024 Tuesday 9 July 2024 Grade Upgrade Examination Application for Graduating Students (Applications will be made to the relevant Academic Unit) 

11 July 2024 Thursday Grade Upgrade Examination for Graduating Students 

Tuesday 16 July 2024 Wednesday 17 July 2024 Single Course Exam Application for Spring Semester Graduation Status Students (Applications will be made to the relevant Academic Unit) 

19 July 2024 Friday Spring Semester Graduation Status Students Single Course Exam 

Tuesday 23 July 2024 Wednesday 24 July 2024 2023- 2024 Academic Year 1st Supplementary Examination Applications for Students with Maximum Duration of Study 

26 July 2024 Friday Last Day for Submission of Spring Semester Final and Make-up Exam Results to the Rectorate 

25 July 2024 Thursday 26 July 2024 Friday 1st Supplementary Exams for 2023- 2024 Academic Year for Students with Maximum Learning Period Expired 

Monday 29 July 2024 Tuesday 30 July 2024 2023- 2024 Academic Year 2nd Supplementary Examination Applications for Students with Maximum Duration of Study 

1 August 2024 Thursday Friday 2 August 2024 2nd Supplementary Exams for 2023- 2024 Academic Year for Students with Maximum Duration of Study 

 

START END 2023-2024 Summer Education Programme 

Friday 5 July 2024 Deadline for notifying the Rectorate of the courses to be offered in the Summer Education Programme 

Tuesday 9 July 2024 Friday 12 July 2024 Summer Education Programme Course Registration 

Tuesday 16 July 2024 Monday 2 September 2024 Summer Education Programme Course Start-End 

Wednesday 4 September 2024 Tuesday 10 September 2024 Summer Education Programme Final Exams 

Wednesday 4 September 2024 12 September 2024 Thursday Summer Education Programme Final Exam Grade Entries 

13 September 2024 Friday Single Course Exam Application for Students Graduating After Summer Education (Applications will be made to the relevant Academic Unit) 

Tuesday 17 September 2024 Single Course Examination for Students Graduating After Summer Education 

20 September 2024 Friday Last Day for Submission of Final Exam Results of Summer Education Programme to the Rectorate 

 

Public Holidays and Festivals 

15 July 2023 Saturday Democracy and National Unity Day 

Wednesday 30 August 2023 Victory Day 

28 October 2023 Saturday Republic Day Eve (Half Day) 

29 October 2023 Sunday Republic Day 

Monday 1 January 2024 New Year's Eve 

Tuesday 9 April 2024 Eid al-Fitr Eve (Half Day) 

Wednesday 10 April 2024 12 April 2024 Friday Eid al-Fitr 

Tuesday 23 April 2024 National Sovereignty and Children's Day 

Wednesday 1 May 2024 Labour and Solidarity Day 

19 May 2024 Sunday Commemoration of Atatürk, Youth and Sports Day 

15 June 2024 Saturday Eid al-Adha Eve (Half Day) 

16 June 2024 Sunday 19 June 2024 Wednesday Eid al-Adha 

Monday 15 July 2024 Democracy and National Unity Day 

Wednesday 30 August 2023 Victory Day 

Monday 28 October 2024 Republic Day Eve (Half Day) 

Tuesday 29 October 2024 Republic Day 

 

* Biruni University 2023-2024 Academic Calendar consists of 15 weeks each semester including midterm/ midterm exam week. 

 


